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Link Christian Fellowship

Statement of Financial Activities

Year Ended 31st March 2025

 

 Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

INCOME

General Offering & Donations £51,814.55 £51,814.55 £36,790.19 £36,790.19

Gift Aid Receipts £9,064.45 £5,187.05 £14,251.50 £8,780.12 £1,863.63 £10,643.75

Restricted Offering & Donations

Community Fund £305.00 £305.00 £866.00 £866.00

Youth and Children's Work £140.00 £140.00 £95.00 £95.00

Building Fund £1,650.00 £1,650.00

Ukraine Warm Spaces £180.00 £180.00 £50.00 £50.00

Mission Trips £100.00 £100.00 £200.00 £200.00

Zimbabwe Fellowship in Christ £2,480.00 £2,480.00 £2,725.00 £2,725.00

Zimbabwe Orphans £5,165.05 £5,165.05 £4,198.50 £4,198.50

Grant Funding - Stairclimber

Baird Trust £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Benefact Trust £750.00 £750.00

Carnegie Dunfermline Trust £1,000.00 £1,000.00

Other Grants £700.00 £700.00

Grant Funding - Other

Fife Council Building Fund £22,590.00 £22,590.00 £6,466.00 £6,466.00

Fife Warm Spaces £2,375.00 £2,375.00 £2,365.00 £2,365.00

Health & Wellbeing (Fife Voluntary Action) £5,500.00 £5,500.00

Ukraine Warm Spaces (Faith in Community) £500.00 £500.00

Fife Council - Community Recovery £43,298.00 £43,298.00

National Lottery Community Grant £5,000.00 £5,000.00

Community Fund £1,257.94 £1,257.94

Rent £4,059.00 £4,059.00 £3,390.00 £3,390.00

Bank Interest £914.91 £914.91 £56.89 £56.89

Amazon Smile £0.00 £20.39 £20.39

Total Income £65,852.91 £50,122.10 £115,975.01 £49,037.59 £68,885.07 £117,922.66
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Link Christian Fellowship

Statement of Financial Activities

Year Ended 31st March 2025

 

 Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total

20242025

EXPENDITURE

Building Building Insurance £1,850.64 £1,850.64 £1,362.23 £1,362.23

Building Maintenance £1,389.23 £28,074.20 £29,463.43 £1,247.07 £7,113.69 £8,360.76

Kitchenware £0.00 £0.00

Utilities - Gas, Elec, Phone & Internet £4,712.17 £4,712.17 £4,168.56 £3,067.79 £7,236.35

Depreciation Building £1,800.00 £1,800.00 £1,800.00 £1,800.00

Home Ministry Alpha £78.49 £78.49 £0.00

Bereavement Group Resources £131.92 £131.92 £0.00

Breakfast Church £251.32 £251.32 £344.41 £15.17 £359.58

Catering £399.00 £2,877.46 £3,276.46 £215.90 £2,604.33 £2,820.23

Gifts & Hampers £30.00 £30.00 £52.79 £1,202.86 £1,255.65

Hardship Vouchers £0.00 £3,929.00 £3,929.00

Kintsugi Hope £360.00 £360.00 £360.00 £360.00

Sewing Group Resources £1,148.67 £1,148.67 £0.00

Starter Packs £0.00 £111.08 £111.08

Storehouse £41.52 £1,076.81 £1,118.33 £3,576.30 £3,576.30

Youth and Children's Work £318.16 £104.60 £422.76 £400.13 £45.00 £445.13

Youth Club £157.15 £157.15 £0.00

Overseas Ministry Mission Trips £0.00 £0.00

Missionary Support £2,741.00 £2,741.00 £2,978.00 £2,978.00

Zimbabwe Fellowship in Christ £1,919.68 £3,023.35 £4,943.03 £3,599.31 £3,050.09 £6,649.40

Zimbabwe Orphans £5,255.77 £5,255.77 £7,597.23 £7,597.23

Personnel Allowances £37,183.64 £21,708.60 £58,892.24 £33,254.59 £14,169.82 £47,424.41

Sundries Advertising and Publications £781.15 £781.15 £507.40 £147.20 £654.60

AOG Membership Dues £743.00 £743.00 £913.00 £913.00

Audit Fee £250.00 £250.00 £250.00 £250.00

Cleaning Supplies £465.71 £114.02 £579.73 £115.71 £456.29 £572.00

Computer & AV Equipment £205.12 £205.12 £527.83 £22.99 £550.82

(1) Computer Software £483.93 £483.93

Evangelical Alliance £100.00 £100.00 £0.00

General Church Expenditure £554.02 £35.50 £589.52 £837.65 £145.76 £983.41

Music Licence £579.12 £579.12 £984.32 £984.32

Postage, Stationery & Printing £88.48 £88.48 £84.39 £19.07 £103.46

Scottish Network Churches £550.00 £550.00 £0.00

Speakers Gifts £135.00 £135.00 £0.00

Website Hosting £243.00 £243.00 £243.00 £243.00

Total Expenditure £58,253.38 £63,708.05 £121,961.43 £54,246.29 £47,273.67 £101,519.96

Surplus / Deficit for year £7,599.53 -£13,585.95 -£5,986.42 -£5,208.70 £21,611.40 £16,402.70

RECONCILIATION OF FUNDS

Total funds brought forward £75,370.49 £43,601.52 £118,972.01 £80,579.19 £21,990.12 £102,569.31

Transfer between funds £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Total funds carried forward £82,970.02 £30,015.57 £112,985.59 £75,370.49 £43,601.52 £118,972.01

Notes:
(1) In previous years, Computer Software  was included in Computer & AV Equipment , but has been separated out as of this financial year.



Link Christian Fellowship

Restricted Funds

As At 31st March 2025

Fund name

Brought 

forward Income Transfer Expense

Carried 

Forward

Community Fund £3,478.90 £3,610.74 £1,232.15 £5,857.49

Youth and Children's Work £118.75 £150.00 £268.75 £0.00

Building Fund £0.00 £29,102.50 £28,074.20 £1,028.30

Zimbabwe Fellowship in Christ £1,335.85 £2,925.00 £3,023.35 £1,237.50

Zimbabwe Orphans £3,748.72 £6,108.86 £5,255.77 £4,601.81

Mission Trips £1,903.71 £125.00 £2,028.71

Fife Warm Spaces £612.10 £2,375.00 £2,471.65 £515.45

Ukraine Warm Spaces £297.43 £225.00 £392.99 £129.44

Communities Mental Health & Wellbeing £0.00 £5,500.00 £1,280.59 £4,219.41

Fife Council Community Recovery £30,856.06 £21,708.60 £9,147.46

Duloch £1,250.00 £1,250.00

£43,601.52 £50,122.10 £0.00 £63,708.05 £30,015.57
















